
If you have any questions, 

please call the City of Sultan 

Sewer Department at 

360.793.2603 

What are your 

responsibilities to ensure 

efficient operation of the 

Sultan Sewer Plant? 

City of Sultan Lift Station 

Never put any of the following materials into 

sinks, toilets or drains. These materials may 

clog or create unsafe conditions in the city’s 

sewer system: 

 Cooking fat, lard, oil or grease 

 Degreasing solvents 

 Cat litter 

 Cigarette butts 

 Sanitary napkins, tampons or diapers 

 Hair clippings 

 Strong chemical, toxic, caustic or 

poisonous substances 

 Flammable material such as gasoline, 

kerosene, fuel oil or paint thinner 

 Sanitary wipes such as baby wipes, 

disposable floor wipes, or disposable 

toilet and floor scrubbers 

 Glass, metal, wood, seafood shells, 

aquarium rocks or gravel 

 Plastic objects such as toys or eating 

utensils 

 Rubber gloves or other disposable gloves 

 Fireplace ashes 

ONLY FLUSH ORGANIC MATTER 

Damage from non-

organic matter 



CITY HALL OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED 
IN NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS: 

 

Veterans Day 
Monday, November 12, 2012 

 
Thanksgiving 

Thursday, November 22, 2012 
Friday, November 23, 2012 

 
Christmas 

Monday, December 24, 2012 
Tuesday, December 25, 2012 

 
New Year’s Day 

Tuesday, January 1, 2013 
 
 

HOLIDAY GARBAGE SCHEDULE IS BELOW: 

 
CHANGE FOR THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 12

TH
 2012: 

 
 

CHANGE FOR THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 19
TH

 2012: 

 
 

CHANGE FOR THE WEEK OF DECEMBER 24
TH

 2012: 

 
 

 

IF YOUR PICK UP DAY IS NOT IN THE CHART ABOVE, IT WILL BE PICKED 
UP ON ITS REGULAR DAY. 

 

 

THANK YOU AND HAVE A WONDERFUL HOLIDAY SEASON!!! 

The City of Sultan 

360.793.2231 

 

YOUR GARBAGE DAY DATE HOLIDAY PICKUP DAY 
Monday 11/12/2012 Tuesday, 11/13/2012 

YOUR GARBAGE DAY DATE HOLIDAY PICKUP DAY 
Thursday 11/22/2012 Tuesday, 11/20/2012 
Friday 11/23/2012 Wednesday 11/21/2012 

YOUR GARBAGE DAY DATE HOLIDAY PICKUP DAY 
Monday 12/24/2012 Wednesday 12/26/2012 


